PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPH GERARD AUGUST HOELEN	10/17/2007
RENE THEODORUS WEGH	10/19/2007
JAN BROERE	10/23/2007
LUDO HAENEN	10/17/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N V
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1
City:	Eindhoven
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5621 BA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12445467

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-332-0222

Email: JEANNE.RUSCIANO@PHILIPS.COM

Correspondent Name: MARK L. BELOBORODOV

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property & Standards

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MNR., NEW YORK 10510-8001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006591 US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEANNE RUSCIANO

PATENT REEL: 022540 FRAME: 0710 **\$40.00** 124454

500833826

Total Attachments: 3

source=006591-ASSIGN#page1.tif source=006591-ASSIGN#page2.tif source=006591-ASSIGN#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022540 FRAME: 0711

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s),

	(sign name here) (sign name here) (sign name here) (sign name here) (print name here) (sign name here)	y the above rights. Christoph Gerard August HOELEN Rene Theodorus WEGH Jan BROERE	, Assignor , Assignor
/7-70-62 Date	(sign name here) (print name here) (sign name here)	Christoph Gerard August HOELEN	
/7-70-62 Date	(sign name here) (print name here) (sign name here)	Christoph Gerard August HOELEN	
17-10-62	(sign name here)	a para	. Assignor
17-10-62	(sign name here)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. Assignor
I/We certify that I/we h	ave the full right to conve	y the above rights.	
invention or for perfect	ing title thereto in the Ass	ignee.	
		convenient for securing and maintaining p	
		Assignee, I/we agree to execute all paper rosecutional actions and infringement acti	
		he Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right,	
and that of its successo	rs, assigns, and legal repre	esentatives.	
		, solely to Koninklijke Philips Electronics	
VWe authorize and rec	uest that the Patent Office	officials in the United States and in any a	and all formion according
	ranted on these application		, inte, and interest in and
		ations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations thereto, and the entire and exclusive righ	
		priority therefrom including, but not limit	
and all rights in and to	said application, and all o	ther United States, foreign and internation	ual patent applications
was filed on 15 Oct	ober 2007, having an Inte	rnational Application No. PCT/IB2007/05	54177,
and the second s		aving a Serial No	
	e/us on		
is executed concurr	ently herewith		
	аруновоон.		
invention for which an		memoring and monninges featherness. Hi	e Assignee") my/our
its successors, assigns,	and legal representatives,		
Philips Electronics N.N its successors, assigns,	, having a place of busin and legal representatives,	ed exclusive right, title, and interest in the less at Groenewoodseweg 1, 5621 BA Ein	dhoven, the Netherlands,

1/2

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s),

		ad exclusive right, title, and interest in the folk	
		tess at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindho	
		including any nominees (collectively "the As	signce") my/our
invention for which an	application:		
is executed concurre	ently herewith		
Section 1	/as on		
		aving a Serial No	
		rnational Application No. PCT/IB2007/05417	
and all rights in and to s	aid application, and all o	ther United States, foreign and international p	atent applications
		priority therefrom including, but not limited to	
		ations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations,	
		thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, tit	
	anted on these applicatio		
to issues any and all Let		officials in the United States and in any and a solely to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. esentatives.	7=
		he Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title,	
		Assignee, I/we agree to execute all papers, ta	•
		rosecutional actions and infringement actions,	
		convenient for securing and maintaining paten	ts on the foregoing
invention or for perfecti	ng title thereto in the Ass	ignee.	
I/We certify that I/we ha	we the full right to conve	y the above rights.	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Christoph Gerard August HOELEN	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Rene Theodorus WEGH	
880 S		The second secon	
<u> 23 04 2007 </u>	(sign name here)	The Commence	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Jan BROERE	

PATENT REEL: 022540 FRAME: 0713

2/2

(sign name here)
(print name here)

Ludo HAENEN

, Assignor

PATENT REEL: 022540 FRAME: 0714